## TOWN OF WEBB LAKE Burnett County, Wisconsin Public Hearing – December 7, 2020, 6:00 PM Webb Lake Town Hall

The Public Hearing was called to order by Chairperson Steve Austin, at 6:00 PM at the Webb Lake Town Hall.

Chairperson Steve Austin, Supervisor John Kielkucki, Treasurer Wendy Purcell and Clerk Ken Busby were in attendance. Supervisor Greg Main was not in attendance.

The 2021 Budget was made available for all who were in attendance. No questions.

Chairperson Steve Austin closed the Public Hearing at 6:01 PM.

## TOWN OF WEBB LAKE Burnett County, Wisconsin Meeting of the Electors – December 7, 2020 Webb Lake Town Hall

Meeting of the Electors was called to order by Chairperson Steve Austin at 6:02 PM

Chairperson Steve Austin, Supervisor John Kielkucki, Treasurer Wendy Purcell and Clerk Ken Busby were in attendance. Supervisor Greg Main was not in attendance.

A motion was requested to approve the Tax Levy for the Town of Webb Lake. Maureen Singleton made a motion to approve the town levy of \$329,532.00. Tim Singleton seconded. Motion carried unanimously.

A motion was made by Maureen Singleton to approve the 198,414.00 General Transportation Aid spending on the highway department. Tim Singleton seconded. Motion carried unanimously.

Chairperson Steve Austin closed the meeting at 6:04 PM.

Ken Busby Clerk Town of Webb Lake December 7, 2020